SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Lift Station and Drainfield Improvements - Lake Vermillion State Recreation Area Bid Opening Date: August 29, 2024, 3:00 PM CT

	Bids Received:			Spielman Excavating		Frest Excavating		Forest Excavating			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$206,250.00	\$206,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Clear and Grub Tree	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$688.00	\$2,752.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Clearing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	60	\$4.25	\$255.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Base Course	TON	10	\$23.50	\$235.00	\$63.00	\$630.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Base Course, Salvaged	TON	20	\$23.50	\$470.00	\$17.00	\$340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	4" PVC Sewer Pipe	FT	143	\$14.00	\$2,002.00	\$84.00	\$12,012.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	2" PVC Force Main	FT	1,404	\$14.00	\$19,656.00	\$48.00	\$67,392.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	2" Pipe Bend	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$617.00	\$3,702.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	4" Pipe Bend	EA	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Tracer Wire Box Type 1	EA	2	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$513.00	\$1,026.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Trench Stabilization Material	TON	17	\$16.75	\$284.75	\$125.00	\$2,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	4" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	131	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$16.00	\$2,096.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Verify Utilities	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Traffic Control Signs	SF	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Traffic Control, Micellaneous	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Type 3 Barricade	EA	5	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$125.00	\$625.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	48" Manhole Riser Section	FT	9	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,292.00	\$11,628.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	50	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Hydroseeding	SY	3,000	\$1.60	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Fertilizing	TON	0.7	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,786.00	\$1,250.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Mulching	TON	1.8	\$230.00	\$414.00	\$348.00	\$626.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SY	880	\$1.75	\$1,540.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	24" Dia Erosion Control Wattle	FT	240	\$4.20	\$1,008.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

25	High Flow Silt Fence	FT	585	\$3.45	\$2,018.25	\$5.00	\$2,925.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
26	Utility Marker - Sewer	EA	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$279.00	\$2,232.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
27	4" PVC Wye	EA	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
28	2" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	719	\$5.00	\$3,595.00	\$18.00	\$12,942.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
29	Locate and Connect to Camp Pad Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
30	Locate and Connect to Comfort Station Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
31	Remove Lift Station	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,625.00	\$24,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
32	Remove Septic Tank	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
33	Remove Distribution Box	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
34	2000 Gal Septic Tank	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$39,750.00	\$119,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
35	Locable Access Door	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
36	Distribution Box	EA	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
37	Sanitary Sewer Service 2 Way Cleanout	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,338.00	\$2,676.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
38	Infiltration Laterals	FT	1,200	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$54,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
39	Granular Bedding Material	TON	300	\$16.75	\$5,025.00	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
40	Lift Station	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
41	Compaction Test	EA	4	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$782.00	\$3,128.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
42	Site Electrical	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		TOTAL BA	SE BID	\$175,749.00		\$849,762.60		\$0.00	\$0.00	